 Rev. 0.81 10/07 Copyright © 2007 by Silicon Laboratories Si3400/Si3401-EVB
Si3400/Si3401-EVB
EVALUATION BOARD FOR THE Si3400 AND Si3401
1.  Description
The Si3400 and Si3401 non-isolated evaluation board (Si3400-EVB or Si3401-EVB Rev 1.3) are reference designs
for a power supply in a Power over Ethernet (PoE) Powered Device (PD) application. The Si3400 and Si3401 are
described more completely in the data sheet and application notes. This document describes the evaluation board.
An evaluation board demonstrating the isolated application is described in the Si3400/Si3401ISO-EVB user’s

GRM32ER72A105KA01
C1210X7R101105K
Murata
Venkel
2 1 C2 12uF 12u Al Elec thru hole
EEUFC2A120
100ME12AX
Panasonic
Sanyo
3 1 C5 1000u 6.3V Al Elec thru hole ECA0JM102 Panasonic
4 1 C6 22uF 6.3V X5R 805
GRM21BR60J226M
C0805X5R6R3226K
Murata
Venkel
5 1 C7 3.3n 16V X7R 805 C0805X7R160332K Venkel
6 1 C8 100n 16V X7R 805 C0805X7R160104K
1 C9 0.33u 16V X7R
7 8
C10,C11,C12,C
13,C14,C15,C16
,C17 1000p 100V 10% 603 C0603X7R101102K Venkel
1 C18 0.1u 100V 10% X7R 805 C0805X7R101104K Venkel
1 C19 150p 16V 10% X7R 805 C0805X7R160151K Venkel
8 1 D1 PDS5100 PDI5 PDS5100 Diodes Inc
9 1 J1 MagJack RJ45
SI-52003-F
RJSE1R8090B-R
BelFuse
Delta
10 2 J11,J12 CON1 101
Abbatron HH
Smith
11 1 L1 33uH DO5010H-333MKL Coilcraft
12 4 L2,L3,L4,L5 300 ohms Ferrite 805 BLM21P331SG Murata
13 1 R1 330 805 CR0805-10W1003F Venkel
14 1 R2 49.9K 100V 805 CR0805-8W4992F Venkel
15 1 R3 45.3 805 CR0805-10W45R3F Venkel
16 1 R4 25.5K 805 CR0805-10W2552F Venkel
17 1 R5 2.87K 805 CR0805-10W2871F Venkel
18 1 R6 8.66K 805 CR0805-10W8661F Venkel
19 1 R7 30.1K 805 CR0805-10W3012F Venkel
1 R8 0 805 CR0805-000 Venkel
20 1 U1 Si3400/01 5x5 QFN Si3400/01 Silicon Labs
21 NI 5 J5,J6,J7,J8,J9 HEADER 1 Standard
22 NI 8